We will not obligate you to make any Capital Modifications if such Capital Modifications require (a) 
an expenditure of more than five thousand and No/100 Dollars ($5,000.00) after your opening date in any 
individual year of the Term or (b) an aggregate expenditure of more than Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($35,000.00) over the course of the entire Term. You are obligated to comply with all other modifications to 
System Standards within the time period we specify, but we will provide you 90 days to make Capital 
Modifications following our notice to you. 

ITEM 17